# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FASHION SHOE LICENSING LLC		104/10/2008 1	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW YORK

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HORIZON FOOTWEAR LLC			
Street Address:	84 Paulson Road			
City:	Newton			
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS			
Postal Code:	02468			
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MASSACHUSETTS			

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1559928	JUDITH LESLEY

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)813-5901

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-813-5900

Email: anicolescu@fzlz.com

Correspondent Name: TAMAR NIV BESSINGER

Address Line 1: FROSS ZELNICK LEHRMAN & ZISSU, P.C.

Address Line 2: 866 UNITED NATIONS PLAZA
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FOTW 04/18982
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tamar Niv Bessinger
Signature:	/anca nicolescu/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003760 FRAME: 0121

900104179

Date:	04/15/2008
-------	------------

#### Total Attachments: 4

source=Signed Assignment Deed and Notice of Non-Recordation (F0256017)#page1.tif source=Signed Assignment Deed and Notice of Non-Recordation (F0256017)#page2.tif source=Signed Assignment Deed and Notice of Non-Recordation (F0256017)#page3.tif source=Signed Assignment Deed and Notice of Non-Recordation (F0256017)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003760 FRAME: 0122



#### UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE



APRIL 14, 2008

PTAS

\*900103913A\*

TAMAR NIV BESSINGER FROSS ZELNICK LEHRMAN & ZISSU, P.C. 866 UNITED NATIONS PLAZA NEW YORK, NY 10017

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 900103913

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE,
MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.
IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE,
YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT
571-272-3350.

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspro.gov

DOCUMENT SUBMITTED IS NOT LEGIBLE FOR RECORDING PURPOSES.

SHAREILL COLES, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003760 FRAME: 0123

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 04/11/2008 900103913

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
Name			Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FASHĮON SHOE LICI	ENSING LLC			04/10/2008	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW YORK
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	HORIZON FO	OTWE	EAR LLC		
Street Address:	184 Paulson R	load			
City:	Newton				
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS				
Postal Code:					
Entity Type:	Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MASSACHUSETTS				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type Number			Word Mark		
Registration Number: 1559928			JUDITH LESLEY		
CORRESPONDENCE	CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Fax Number:	(212)813-	-5901			
	, ,		hen the fax attempt is unsucce	ssful.	
Phone:	212-813-9				
ł	Email: anicolescu@fzlz.com				
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	Correspondent Name: TAMAR NIV BESSINGER Address Line 1: FROSS ZELNICK LEHRMAN & ZISSU, P.C.				
Address Line 2: 866 UNITED NATIONS PLAZA					
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: FOTW 04/18982					
NAME OF SUBMITTE	NAME OF SUBMITTER: Tamar Niv Bessinger				
Signature:	Signature: /anca nicolescu/				
		IR	f		

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 003760 FRAME: 0124** 

Date:	04/11/2008
Total Attachments: 1 source≕Signed Assignment Deed - Horizon	Footwear LLC (F0254885)#page1.tif

#### <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, Fashion Shoe Licensing LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of New York, located at 3333 New Hyde Park Road, New Hyde Park, New York 11042, ("Assignor"), is the owner of the following trademark (the "Trademark"):

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.
JUDITH LESLEY	1559928

and WHEREAS, Horizon Footwear LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of Massachusetts located at 184 Paulson Road Newton, MA 02468, ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark and the identified registration therefor, and with all claims arising out of or relating to the use or ownership of the Trademark.

Name: Nahum G. Shar

Title: President

Date of Signature: April 10 2008

{F0247207.1}

RECORDED: 04/15/2008